## **HOUSE BILL 1451**

## By Kane

AN ACT to amend Tennessee Code Annotated, Title 49, relative to the University of Tennessee – Knoxville athletic teams.

## BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF TENNESSEE:

SECTION 1. Tennessee Code Annotated, Title 49, Chapter 9, Part 1, is amended by adding the following language as a new, appropriately designated section:

All women's intercollegiate athletic teams at the University of Tennessee – Knoxville shall:

- (1) Be officially known as the Lady Volunteers, nicknamed the Lady Vols;
- (2) Be referred to as the Lady Volunteers or the Lady Vols by the
  University of Tennessee Knoxville for all official purposes, including marketing
  and public relations; and
  - (3) Use the traditional Lady Vols logo and colors.

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon becoming a law, the public welfare requiring it.